



# Bid Tabulation

City of Van Wert  
Vision Park Profile Adjustment  
June 26, 2018

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Hohenbrink Excavating LLC Findlay, Ohio	All Purpose Contracting, Inc. Delphos, Ohio	Miller Contracting Group Inc. Ottoville, Ohio	VIF Excavation, LLC Celina, Ohio	Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc. Findlay, Ohio	Tom's Construction, Inc. St. Henry, Ohio						
							UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST						
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$26,118.40	\$26,118.40						
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$815.98	\$815.98						
3	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	7043	\$6.00	\$42,258.00	\$3.00	\$21,129.00	\$2.75	\$19,368.25	\$2.00	\$14,086.00						
4	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	168	\$3.00	\$504.00	\$2.00	\$336.00	\$3.50	\$588.00	\$4.00	\$672.00						
5	202	MANHOLE REMOVED	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00						
6	203	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	5327	\$6.00	\$31,962.00	\$5.00	\$26,635.00	\$7.00	\$37,289.00	\$5.00	\$26,635.00						
7	203	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	5327	\$8.00	\$42,616.00	\$10.00	\$53,270.00	\$7.00	\$37,289.00	\$8.00	\$42,616.00						
8	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	15124	\$1.00	\$15,124.00	\$0.40	\$6,049.60	\$0.50	\$7,562.00	\$0.80	\$12,099.20						
9	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	250	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$46.00	\$11,500.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00						
10	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	12338	\$10.00	\$123,380.00	\$4.00	\$49,352.00	\$5.00	\$61,690.00	\$3.50	\$43,183.00						
11	302	6" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG 64-22	C.Y.	2056	\$150.00	\$308,400.00	\$134.40	\$276,326.40	\$130.00	\$267,280.00	\$128.00	\$263,168.00						
12	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	2796	\$40.00	\$111,840.00	\$32.50	\$90,870.00	\$28.00	\$78,288.00	\$35.00	\$97,860.00						
13	407	TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	752	\$4.00	\$3,008.00	\$3.70	\$2,782.40	\$2.60	\$1,955.20	\$2.50	\$1,880.00						
14	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	1372	\$45.00	\$61,740.00	\$34.50	\$47,334.00	\$33.00	\$45,276.00	\$32.00	\$44,064.00						
15	441	1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	600	\$170.00	\$102,000.00	\$157.50	\$94,500.00	\$185.00	\$111,000.00	\$180.00	\$108,000.00						
16	441	2-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) (DRIVEWAYS)	C.Y.	15	\$170.00	\$2,550.00	\$269.00	\$4,035.00	\$270.00	\$4,050.00	\$275.00	\$4,125.00						
17	442	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 9.5 mm, TYPE A (448)	C.Y.	435	\$250.00	\$108,750.00	\$210.00	\$91,350.00	\$221.00	\$96,135.00	\$215.00	\$93,525.00						
18	452	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	356	\$70.00	\$24,920.00	\$71.00	\$25,276.00	\$80.00	\$28,480.00	\$64.00	\$22,784.00						
19	605	6" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.31 (PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN	FT.	7043	\$12.00	\$84,516.00	\$8.50	\$59,865.50	\$7.00	\$49,301.00	\$6.50	\$45,779.50						
20	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	94	\$8.00	\$752.00	\$6.50	\$611.00	\$15.00	\$1,410.00	\$10.00	\$940.00						
21	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	73	\$15.00	\$1,095.00	\$7.00	\$511.00	\$15.00	\$1,095.00	\$19.00	\$1,387.00						
22	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	FT.	7043	\$32.00	\$225,376.00	\$20.50	\$144,381.50	\$20.50	\$144,381.50	\$19.50	\$137,338.50						
23	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$14.00	\$700.00						
24	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$16.00	\$800.00						
25	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$18.00	\$900.00						
26	611	12" CONDUIT, 707.33, AS PER PLAN	FT.	76	\$55.00	\$4,180.00	\$53.50	\$4,066.00	\$35.00	\$2,660.00	\$52.00	\$3,952.00						
27	611	15" CONDUIT, 707.33, AS PER PLAN	FT.	106	\$75.00	\$7,950.00	\$110.40	\$11,702.40	\$85.00	\$9,010.00	\$53.00	\$5,618.00						
28	611	18" CONDUIT, 707.33, AS PER PLAN	FT.	202	\$85.00	\$17,170.00	\$76.75	\$15,503.50	\$50.00	\$10,100.00	\$55.00	\$11,110.00						
29	611	24" CONDUIT, 707.33, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$95.00	\$475.00	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00						
30	611	30" CONDUIT, 707.33, AS PER PLAN	FT.	46	\$100.00	\$4,600.00	\$90.00	\$4,140.00	\$125.00	\$5,750.00	\$110.00	\$5,060.00						
31	611	36" CONDUIT, 707.33, AS PER PLAN	FT.	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00						
32	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00						
33	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00						
34	611	TYPE 2A CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00						
35	611	TYPE 2-3 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,735.00	\$1,735.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00						
36	611	TYPE 2-4 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00						
37	611	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, NO.3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$6,300.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00						
38	611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	14	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$325.00	\$4,550.00	\$1,100.00	\$15,400.00						
39	611	STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00						
40	611	STORM MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00						
41	611	YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00						
42	611	SANITARY MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00						
43	611	SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00						
44	611	SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00						
45	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$46,475.00	\$46,475.00						
46	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$175.00	\$875.00						
47	638	METER PIT ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00						
48	638	FIRE HYDRANTADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00						
49	642	CENTER LINE	MILE	0.06	\$25,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$37,000.00	\$2,220.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,100.00						
50	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	19600	\$3.00	\$58,800.00	\$0.90	\$17,640.00	\$1.10	\$21,560.00	\$1.30	\$25,480.00						
51	832	PERIMETER FILTER FABRIC FENCE	FT.	6700	\$4.50	\$30,150.00	\$2.00	\$13,400.00	\$2.00	\$13,400.00	\$1.80	\$12,060.00						
52	832	INLET PROTECTION	FT.	336	\$11.25	\$3,780.00	\$5.05	\$1,696.80	\$15.00	\$5,040.00	\$5.67	\$1,905.12						
53	832	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE AS NEEDED	C.Y.	37	\$75.25	\$2,784.25	\$60.00	\$2,220.00	\$30.00	\$1,110.00	\$60.00	\$2,220.00						
54	861	GEOGRID FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	250	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$4.25	\$1,062.50	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00						
55	SPEC	MANUFACTURED WATER QUALITY STRUCTURE, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$21,700.00	\$21,700.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00						
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$1,619,080.25</b>		<b>\$1,198,475.60</b>		<b>\$1,200,592.95</b>		<b>\$1,221,137.32</b>		<b>\$1,282,501.10</b>		<b>\$1,344,129.09</b>		<b>\$1,388,923.00</b>

\*1 Total given was \$1,903.44

\*2 Total given was \$1,221,135.64